 Date April 1, 2023
- Specification -
Indoor
150W AC/DC
Power Supply Unit(PSU)
Model No. NJZ1286 series
Input AC Voltage Range: 100 to 240 V
Output DC Power: 150 W

5
Series Model Number
 Numbering System
 Line-up
NJZ1286
 ＊Above Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Reference No.:
DS-Z1286
Rev.:
09E
Sheet:
6
1. Electrical Specifications
# Items Specifications
1.1.  Input AC Voltage Range
[Rated Range]
[Absolute Maximum Rating]
100 to 240 VAC
90 to 264 VAC
1.2.  Input AC Frequency Range 50/60 Hz
1.3.  Maximum Input AC Apparent Power 200 VA
1.4.  Output Voltage +48 VDC
1.5.  Output Voltage Accuracy +/- 10 %
1.6.  Output Current Range 0 to 3.2 A
1.7.  Maximum Output Power 150 W
1.8.  Standby Mode Power
<Condition>
No Connect BUC
No Output DC Power
10 W max.
1.9.  Efficiency 80 % typ. at 120 VAC, full load
1.10.  Power Factor 0.98 typ. at 120 VAC, full load
1.11.  Output ON/OFF Control a) Rocker Switch on the Front Panel
b) Mode of DC Power Output
     Option 1: To keep supplying
     Option 2: Synchronization with input
 DC voltage on/off
1.12.  IF Frequency Range 950 to 1,700 MHz
1.13.  IF Input/ Output Impedance
 <N-type Model> 50 ohms nom
 <F-type Model> 75 ohms nom.
1.14.  IF Input/ Output VSWR 2 : 1 max.
1.15.  IF Insertion Loss 1.5 dB max.
1.16.  Input DC Voltage Range
at IF Input Interface
+24 / +48 VDC
In case of option 2 in mode of DC power output,
50mA min. is needed from modem.
1.17.  Protection   Internal Primary Current Fuse
  Short Protection
1.18.  LED Indicator
[DC Output (Power)]
[Fan Alarm]
GREEN: Supply a DC Power to BUC
GREEN: Normal Condition
RED: Abnormal Condition
and Fan must be Replaced
NJZ1286
 ＊Above Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Reference No.:
DS-Z1286
Rev.:
09E
Sheet:
7
2. Mechanical Specifications
# Items Specifications
2.1.  AC Input Interface IEC320-C14 Inlet
2.2.  IF Input Interface Connector
 <F-type Model> F-type Female Connector, 75 ohms
 <N-type Model> N-type Female Connector, 50 ohms
2.3.  IF Output Interface Connector
 <F-type Model> F-type Female Connector, 75 ohms